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0:2 AETGermany - Italy
Match Date Venue / Stadium / Country Time Att.
61 4 JUL 2006 Dortmund / FIFA World Cup Stadium / GER 21:00 65,000 sold out

Match Officials: Referee: ARCHUNDIA Benito (MEX)
Assistant Referee 1: Assistant Referee 2:RAMIREZ Jose (MEX) VERGARA Hector (CAN)
4

th
 Official: 5

th
 Official:KAMIKAWA Toru (JPN) HIROSHIMA Yoshikazu (JPN)

Match Commissioner: General Coordinator:FIGUEREDO Eugenio (URU) TINOCO Rafael (GUA)

Goals Scored:
GROSSO Fabio (ITA) 119' , DEL PIERO Alessandro (ITA) 121'

Germany (GER) Italy (ITA)
[ 1] LEHMANN Jens (GK)
[ 3] FRIEDRICH Arne
[ 5] KEHL Sebastian
[11] KLOSE Miroslav (-111')
[ 13] BALLACK Michael (C)
[ 16] LAHM Philipp
[17] MERTESACKER Per
[ 18] BOROWSKI Tim (-73')
[ 19] SCHNEIDER Bernd (-83')
[ 20] PODOLSKI Lukas
[21] METZELDER Christoph

Substitutes:
[ 2] JANSEN Marcell
[ 4] HUTH Robert
[ 6] NOWOTNY Jens
[ 7] SCHWEINSTEIGER Bastian (+73')
[ 9] HANKE Mike
[10] NEUVILLE Oliver (+111')
[ 12] KAHN Oliver (GK)
[14] ASAMOAH Gerald
[15] HITZLSPERGER Thomas
[22] ODONKOR David (+83')
[ 23] HILDEBRAND Timo (GK)
[ 8] FRINGS Torsten (N)

[ 1] BUFFON Gianluigi (GK)
[ 3] GROSSO Fabio
[ 5] CANNAVARO Fabio (C)
[ 8] GATTUSO Gennaro
[ 9] TONI Luca (-74')
[ 10] TOTTI Francesco
[ 16] CAMORANESI Mauro (-91')
[ 19] ZAMBROTTA Gianluca
[ 20] PERROTTA Simone (-104')
[ 21] PIRLO Andrea
[ 23] MATERAZZI Marco

Substitutes:
[ 2] ZACCARDO Cristian
[ 6] BARZAGLI Andrea
[ 7] DEL PIERO Alessandro (+104')
[ 11] GILARDINO Alberto (+74')
[ 12] PERUZZI Angelo (GK)
[ 13] NESTA Alessandro
[ 14] AMELIA Marco (GK)
[ 15] IAQUINTA Vincenzo (+91')
[ 17] BARONE Simone
[ 18] INZAGHI Filippo
[ 22] ODDO Massimo
[ 4] DE ROSSI Daniele (N)

Coach: Coach:KLINSMANN Juergen (GER) LIPPI Marcello (ITA)

Cautions:
BOROWSKI Tim (GER) 40' , METZELDER Christoph (GER) 56' , CAMORANESI Mauro (ITA) 90'

Expulsions:

Additional Time:
First half: 1 min., second half: 3 min., first extra time: 1 min., second extra time: 0 min.

N: Not Eligible to Play I: Injured A: Absent 2Y: Second Yellow Card
C: Captain Att.: Attendance AET: After extra time GK: Goalkeeper PSO:Penalty shoot-out
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0:2 AETGermany - Italy
Match Date Venue / Stadium / Country Time Att.
61 4 JUL 2006 Dortmund / FIFA World Cup Stadium / GER 21:00 65,000 sold out

StatisticsGermany (GER) Italy (ITA)
Shots13 15

Shots on Goal2 10
Fouls21 19

Corner Kicks4 12
Direct Free Kicks to Goal1 1

Indirect Free Kicks to Goal0 0
Penalty Kicks0 0

Offsides2 11
Own Goals0 0
Cautions2 1

Expulsions0 0
Ball Possession43% 57%

Actual Playing Time30 40

Man of the Match: 21, PIRLO Andrea (ITA)

Germany (GER)

# Name Y RPos Min GF GA FoulsSG/S PK
FC FS

1 LEHMANN Jens GK 120 2 1
3 FRIEDRICH Arne D 120 0/1 1 1
5 KEHL Sebastian M 120 0/1 4 1

11 KLOSE Miroslav F 110 2 2
13 BALLACK Michael (C) M 120 0/3 5 5
16 LAHM Philipp D 120 0/1 1 2
17 MERTESACKER Per D 120 1
18 BOROWSKI Tim M 72 0/1 3 1 1
19 SCHNEIDER Bernd M 82 0/1 1
20 PODOLSKI Lukas F 120 2/4 3 4
21 METZELDER Christoph D 120 1 1 1
Substitutes
7 SCHWEINSTEIGER Bastian M 48

10 NEUVILLE Oliver F 10
22 ODONKOR David M 38 0/1
Totals 2 2/13 21 19 2

Italy (ITA)

# Name Y RPos Min GF GA FoulsSG/S PK
FC FS

1 BUFFON Gianluigi GK 120
3 GROSSO Fabio D 120 1 1/1 3
5 CANNAVARO Fabio (C) D 120 0/1 2
8 GATTUSO Gennaro M 120 2 2
9 TONI Luca F 73 1/1 3 1

10 TOTTI Francesco M 120 1/1 1 3
16 CAMORANESI Mauro M 90 0/1 2 2 1
19 ZAMBROTTA Gianluca D 120 1/1 3 1
20 PERROTTA Simone M 103 1/1 2 1
21 PIRLO Andrea M 120 2/3 1 3
23 MATERAZZI Marco D 120 0/1 1 3
Substitutes
7 DEL PIERO Alessandro F 17 1 1/2 1

11 GILARDINO Alberto F 47 1/1
15 IAQUINTA Vincenzo F 30 1/1 1
Totals 2 10/15 19 19 1

AET: After extra time PSO: Penalty shoot-out (C): Captain Pos: Position GK: Goalkeeper
D: Defender M: Midfielder F: Forward Min: Minutes Played GF: Goals For
R: Red Cards GA: Goals Against PK: Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) FC: Fouls Committed FS: Fouls Suffered
Y: Yellow Cards SG/S: Shots on Goal/Shots


